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GE NE RA L CHA RA CT E RIS T ICS  
Mul t i p o l e  c o n n e c t o r s  f o r
i n d ust r i a l  p ur p o se s  a r e  use d  i n
e l e c t r i c  a n d  e l e c t r o n i c
m a c h i n e r y ,  r o b o t s ,  e l e c t r i c
p a n e l s ,  c o n t r o l  e q ui p m e n t s
a n d  w h e r e v e r  c o n n e c t i o n s  a r e
r e q ui r e d  f o r  p o w e r  c o n t r o l a n d
s i gn a l  c i r c u i t s .  T h e  c o n n e c t o r s
a r e  d e s i gn e d  f o r  h e a v y  d ut y
i n d ust r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s  a n d  a r e
su i t a b l e  f o r  us e  w i t h  a l t e r n a t e
o r  d i r e c t  c ur r e n t. They f a c i l i t a t e
p r o d u c t i o n ,  i n s t a l l a t i o n  
a n d  m a i n t e n a n c e  o f  se c t i o n a l
e l ec t r i c  p a r ts i n  c o m p l e x
m a c h i n e r y  i n  c o n f o r m i t y
w i t h  E ur o p e a n  a n d  US
S t a n d a r d s .

INS E RT S
T h e  i n se r t s  a r e  m a d e  o f  s e l f
e x t i n gui sh i n g t h e r m o p l a st i c  r e s i n
a c c o r d i n g t o  UL 9 4 - V 0 ,  n o r m a l l y
use d  i n  a m b i e n t  t e m p e r a t ur e  r a n ge
o f  - 40 °C . . .  +1 2 0 °C .  T h e  i n se r t s  a r e
a v a i l a b l e  i n  sc r e w ,  c r i m p  a n d  s p r i n g
t y p e .  Co n t a c t s  a r e  m a d e  o f  s i l v e r
p l a t e d  b r a ss .  A l l  i n se r t s  a r e
n um b e r e d  b y  l a se r  p r i n t i n g d ur i n g
i n j e c t i o n  m o ul d i n g.

HOOD & HOUS ING
A  l a r ge  v a r i e t y  o f  Ho o d  a n d  Ho us i n gs
a r e  a v a i l a b l e  f o r  sp e c i f i c  i n d us t r i a l
a p p l i c a t i o n s .  T h e  p r i n c i p a l  p a r t s  a r e
m a d e  i n  d i e - c a st  a l um i n i um  a l l o y
c o a t e d  w i t h  e l e c t r o - st a t i c  p o w d e r
p a i n t .  T h e y  a r e  r e s i s t a n t  t o  i m p a c t
a n d  st r o n g m e c h a n i c a l  s t r e s s .
Co up l i n g s t a b i l i t y  a n d  p r o t e c t i o n
a ga i n st  a c c i d e n t a l  o p e n i n gs  a r e
a ssur e d  b y  a  s i n gl e  o r  d o ub l e  l o c k i n g
sy st e m  comprised of m o n o b l o c  m e t a l
l a t c h  m a d e  o f  ga l v a n i z e d  s t e e l .
S e a l i n g i s  a ssur e d  b y  sp e c i a l  ga s k e t s
t h a t  p r o t e c t  t h e i n se r t ss  i n s i d e  t h e
h o o d  a n d  h o us i n gs  a ga i n s t
d ust , w a t e r a n d  o t h e r  a ggr e s s i v e
a ge n t s .

DE S IGN A ND T E S T ING 
T h e  c o n n e c t o r s  h a v e  b e e n
d e s i gn e d  a n d  t e st e d  t o  m e e t
i n t e r n a t i o n a l  e l e c t r i c a l  a n d
e n v i r o n m e n t a l  s t a n d a r d s .

GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Multipole connectors for industrial pur-
poses are used in electric and electron-
ic machinery, robots, electric panels, 
control equipments and wherever con-
nections are required for power control 
and signal circuits. The connectors are 
designed for heavy duty industrial appli-
cations and are suitable for use with al-
ternate or direct current. They facilitate 
production, installation and main test-
ed of sectional electric parts in complex 
machinery in conformity with European 
and US Standards.
 
DESIGN AND TESTING
The connectors have been designed and 
tested to meet international electrical 
and environmental standards.
 
INSERTS
The inserts are made of self extinguish-
ing thermoplastic resin according to UL 
94 - V0, normally used in ambient tem-

perature range of -40°C ... +120°C. The 
inserts are available in screw, crimp and 
spring type. Contacts are made of silver 
plated brass. All inserts are numbered by 
laser printing after injection moulding.
 
HOOD & HOUSINGS
A large variety of Hood and Housings 
are available for specific industrial ap-
plications. The principal parts are made 
of die-cast aluminium alloy coated with 
electro-static powder paint. They are re-
sistant to impact and strong mechan-
ical stress. Coupling stability and pro-
tection against accidental openings are 
assured by a single or double locking 
system comprised of monobloc metal 
latch made of galvanized steel. Sealing is 
assured by special gaskets that protect 
the inserts inside the hood and housings 
against dust, water and other aggressive 
agents.



Hood
Aluminum hoods:

Narrow and high construction hoods
Three different locking mechanism
IP65
Cable entry options:
PG
Metric
NPT

Bulkhead Mounting Housing
Aluminum hoods:

Three different locking mechanism
NBR Gasket
IP65

Female Insert and Contacts
Silver plated
Screw, spring and crimp connection
Numbering with laser marking for right connection

Male Insert and Contacts
Silver plated
Screw, spring and crimp connection
Numbering with laser marking for right connection

9www.metecon.com.tr

Hood
Aluminium hoods:

Bulkhead Mounted Housing
Aluminium hoods:

Narrow and high construction hoods
Three different locking mechanisms
IP65
Cable entry options:
PG
Metric
NPT

Male Insert and Contacts
Silver plated
Screw, spring and crimp connection
Numbering with laser marking for right connection

Female Insert and Contacts
Silver plated
Screw, spring and crimp connection
Numbering with laser marking for right connection

Three different locking mechanisms
NBR Gasket
IP65



CRIMP CONTACTS & ACCESSORIES

Hoods & Housing Code System

High Construction Hoods Code System

Crimp Contacts
Rated Current: 10/16A
Terminal Type: Crimp

• 0,14 mm² - 0,37 mm²
• 0,50 mm²
• 1,00 mm²
• 1,50 mm²
• 2,50 mm²

• 0,14 mm² - 0,37 mm²
• 0,50 mm²
• 1,00 mm²
• 1,50 mm²
• 2,50 mm²
• 3,00 mm²
• 4,00 mm²

Coding Pins
• Minimizing and preventing 
operator errors
• Prevents mismatch connection
• Up to 72 different combinations
• Time saving in assembly

For more options: www.metecon.com.tr

29062 04 05 S

Product Code

Cable Entry Options

NPT
System

METRIC
System

PG
System

28:N 1 21:M16 03:PG1122:M20 04:PG13,5

29:N ¾ 23:M25 05:PG1624:M32 06:PG21

30:N ½ 25:M40 07:PG2926:M50 08:PG36

• Letter “S” indicates that the latch is made of 
metal, otherwise the latch on the body is made 
of plastic.
• Note: Letter “S” is only used on latched
Hood/Housings.

Enclosure
Colour Code
04: Black
05: Grey

First 5 digits 6th digit 7th & 8th digit 9th  & 10th digit
Main Code A,B,C,D Surfaces Cable Entry Size Colour

Enclosure
Type

Main Code
Single Lever

Main Code
Double Lever

68 29172

108 29357 29174

168 29367 29176

248 29377 29178

A Side 0
C Side 2
B Side 4

AA Side 1
BB Side 5
CC Side 3

PG 11 03
PG 13,5 04
PG 16 05
PG 21 06
PG 29 07
PG 36 08
PG 42 09
PG 48 10
M 12 20
M 16 21
M 20 22
M 25 23
M 32 24
M 40 25
M 50 26
M 63 27
N 1 28
N 3/4 29
N 1/2 30

04 Black
05 Grey

Enclosures with Lever
Enclosure

Type
Main Code
Single Lever

Main Code
Double Lever

68 29173S

108 29358S 29175S

168 29368S 29177S

248 29378S 29179S

Example: 29178 2 07 05
(24B H80 Hood double lever 
Pg29 Side cable entry)

29940
Crimping tool without
locator for 10/16A 
contacts

1109860
• Single Coding Pin

• 5x12 mm

29941
Crimp removal tool
for 16A contacts

1109760
• Guide Bushing

• 5x12 mm

29942
Crimp removal tool
for 10A contacts

1109660
• Guide Pin
• 5x12 mm

1102660
• Coding Pin
• 5x12 mm

10A 16A

AD

B C



For more options: www.metecon.com.tr

6P+E

10P+E 6P+E / 12P+E

16P+E10P+E 24P+E

64P+E40P+E

INSERT

A Series
Rated Current: 10A
Rated Voltage: 250V
Terminal: Screw
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 3A

2P+E

10P+E

4+0P+E

16P+E

4+2P+E

24P+E

4+8P+E

29007
Side Entry

29005
Back Entry

29421

290233040

29021 29023 2902529121

291213010

291203010

29020 29022

29125
29129
7-12

29124
29128
7-12

2902429120

290223040 290253064 290243064

29420 29423
29427
17-32

29422
29426
17-32

29425 29424

29009
Side Entry

29003
Back Entry

29011
Side Entry

29016
Back Entry

29006
Side Entry
29004

Back Entry

29008
Side Entry

29002
Back Entry

29010
Side Entry

29012
Back Entry

3P+E 4P+E

A Series
Rated Current: 16A
Rated Voltage: 250V
Terminal: Screw
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 10A-16A-24A-32A

D Series
Rated Current: 10A
Rated Voltage: 250V
Terminal: Crimp
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 16B-24B

E Series
Rated Current: 16A
Rated Voltage: 500V
Terminal: Screw /
Spring / Crimp
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 6B-10B-16B-24B
Size 32B-48B

EE Series
Rated Current: 16A
Rated Voltage: 500V
Terminal: Crimp
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 6B

K Series
Rated Current: 80/16A
Rated Voltage: 830/690/400V
Terminal: Screw
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 16B-24B

HSB Series
Rated Current: 35A
Rated Voltage: 400 / 690V
Terminal: Screw
Compatible hood/housing:
Size 16B-32B

12

10A / 250 V (2P+E) Size 3A

29007

29006

29005

29004

200

200

200

200

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

10A / 250 V (3P+E) Size 3A

29009

29008

29003

29002

200

200

200

200

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

10A / 250 V (4P+E) Size 3A

29011

29010

29016

29012

200

200

200

200

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

www.metecon.com.tr

29007 29008 29016 29012 29011

A - SERIES

Male Insert (Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)Female Insert

Male Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Female Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Male Insert

Female Insert

Male Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Female Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Male Insert

Female Insert

Male Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Female Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

T p Terminal

T p Terminal

T p Terminal

12

10A / 250 V (2P+E) Size 3A

29007

29006

29005

29004

200

200

200

200

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

10A / 250 V (3P+E) Size 3A

29009

29008

29003

29002

200

200

200

200

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

10A / 250 V (4P+E) Size 3A

29011

29010

29016

29012

200

200

200

200

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw
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29007 29008 29016 29012 29011

A - SERIES

Male Insert (Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)

(Side Entry Wiring)Female Insert

Male Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Female Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Male Insert

Female Insert

Male Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Female Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Male Insert

Female Insert

Male Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

Female Insert (Back Entry Wiring)

T p Terminal

T p Terminal

T p Terminal

29115 29117 29113
29114 29116 29112



HOODS / HOUSINGS - A Size

3A Size
Material: PC - Plastic
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Single / Plastic
Cable Entry: Top - Side
Cable Entry: PG11 - M20
Suitable Series: A Series
IP Degree: 65

3A Size
Material: Aluminium
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Single / Metal
Cable Entry: Top - Side
Cable Entry: PG11/13.5 - M20
Suitable Series: A Series
IP Degree: 65

3A Size
Material: Aluminium
Construction: High
Lever / Latch: Single / Metal
Cable Entry: Top - Side
Cable Entry: PG11/13.5 - M20/25
Suitable Series: A  Series
IP Degree: 65

10-16-24A Size
Material: Aluminium
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Single / Plastic
Cable Entry: Top - Single Side/
Double Side
Cable Entry: PG13.5/16 - M20/25
Suitable Series: A  Series
IP Degree: 65

32A Size
Material: Aluminium
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Double / Plastic
Cable Entry: Top - Single Side/
Double Side
Cable Entry: PG21/29 - M32/40
Suitable Series: A  Series
IP Degree: 65

Modular Metal Frame
Material: Zinc die-cast
Module Number: 4
Suitable Enclosure: 16B
Locking Type: Spring

MODULAR METAL FRAME

29080

29017

29071

293502

New Product

290462

29250160361: A-D
29250160371: a-d

290812 290602

293512 293532 293542

290712 29070 290702

29019 29015S 29013S 29014S

29079 29075 29077

29640

29640

29640

29642

29642

29642

For more options: www.metecon.com.tr



HOODS / HOUSINGS - B Size

10-16-24B Size
Material : Aluminum
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Double / Metal
Cable Entry: Top - Side/Double Side
Cable Entry: PG16/13.5 - M20/25
Suitable Series: D-DD-E-EE-HSB-K Series
IP Degree: 65

6-10-16-24B Size
Material : Aluminium
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Single / Metal
Cable Entry: Top - Single 
Side/Double Side
Cable Entry: PG16/13.5 - M20/25
Suitable Series: D-DD-E-EE-HSB-K Series
IP Degree: 65

48B Size
Material : Aluminium
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Single / Metal
Cable Entry: Top - Side/Double Side
Cable Entry: PG21/29/36 - M32/40/50
Suitable Series: D-DD-E-EE-HSB-K Series
IP Degree: 65

32-48B Size
Material : Aluminium
Construction: Low
Lever / Latch: Double / Metal
Cable Entry: PG21/29/36 - M32/40/50
Cable Entry: Top - Single 
Side/Double Side
Suitable Series: D-DD-E-EE-HSB-K Series
IP Degree: 65

6-10-16-24B Size
Material : Aluminium
Construction: High
Lever / Latch: Single-Double / Metal
Cable Entry: Optional
Suitable Series: D-DD-E-EE-HSB-K Series
IP Degree: 65

Cable Gland
Material: Polyamid
IP Degree: 68
Cable Size Metric:
12-16-20-25-40-50
Cable Size PG:
11-13.5-16-21-29-36

Cable Gland
Material: Metal
IP Degree: 68
Cable Size Metric:
12-16-20-25-40-50
Cable Size PG:
11-13.5-16-21-29-36

29042S

29360S

29410S

29361S
29363

29365S

29364

29366S

29090S

29048S

29367 29176

50502 50202 117010103 117010203

29368S 29177S

29056S

29092S

29083S

29043

29050S 29160S

29096S

29067S 29065

29661

29652

29652

29663S

29655S

29655S

29155

29094

For more options: www.metecon.com.tr

29411S

Hot Runner Enclosure
Material : 2mm Metal Sheet
Suitable for: 2x10-16-24B
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Modular Metal Frame

Mater�al: Z�nc d�e-cast 
Module Number: 4
Su�table Enclosure: 16B 
Lock�ng Type: Spr�ng  

T�me Sav�ng 
Safe Connect�on
Inox Fixing Screws
H�gh Impact Res�stance
Easy Module Mount�ng / D�smount�ng  

Advantages:

1. 2. 3. Open the spr�ng flap Mount the modules Release the spr�ng flap

3 Steps Assembly

MODULAR METAL FRAME

24B PLASTIC HOOD & HOUSING

• Material: PA66

• Hood Height: 70mm

• Lever: Double

• Cable Entry: Side

• Cable Entry Size: PG29

• Suitable Series: D-DD-E-EE-HSB-K

• Fire Resistance According to UL94 V0


